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Emergency Resources
The list below is not exhaustive, but includes many local, state, and federal resources that may be able to provide emergency assistance. Heritage Montgomery is happy to work with our partners to answer questions and provide additional information as it becomes available.  
Emergency and Disaster Planning
· Cultural Resources Hazard Mitigation Planning – mht.maryland.gov/grants_hazardmitigation.shtml 
· Connecting to Collections Care – Protecting your Collection: Writing a Disaster Response Plan – connectingtocollections.org/archiveresponseplan/
· AIC – Heritage Emergency Programs – culturalheritage.org/resources/emergencies
· Guidelines for Disaster Preparedness in Museums –archives.icom.museum/disaster_preparedness.html
· Preparedness Planning for Businesses –cdc.gov/niosh/topics/emres/business.html
· Library of Congress: What to do if Collections Get Wet – loc.gov/preservation/emergprep/dry.html 
· 
· Developing a Disaster Preparedness Plan (AAM) – aam-us.org/programs/ethics-standards-and-professional-practices/disaster-preparedness-and-emergency-response-plan/ 
· Disaster Planning (dPlan) – dplan.org
· Keeping History Above Water Toolkit – historyabovewater.org/community-toolkit/
· Resources for Historic Properties Impacted by Flooding –mht.maryland.gov/floodingresources.shtml
· Treatment of Flood-Damaged Older & Historic Buildings (NTHP) – bit.ly/2xLHSUZ  
· Weather it Together: Disaster Response & Recovery for Historic Communities –mht.maryland.gov/weatherit_disaster.shtml?utm_medium=email&utm_source=govdelivery
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Funding
· Maryland Emergency Relief Funds: commerce.maryland.gov/fund/maryland-small-business-covid-19-emergency-relief-fund-programs?mc_cid=bfaa8f9a17&mc_eid=46a6b6bbfa
· U.S. Small Business Association Disaster Assistance: sba.gov/funding-programs/disaster-assistance
·  Montgomery County COVID-19 Resources for Businesses –montgomerycountymd.gov/HHS/RightNav/Coronavirus-biz.html
· MHAA Funded Grants & Heritage Montgomery Mini-Grants – montgomeryplanning.org/planning/historic/tax-credit-program/
· heritagemontgomery.org/partners/grant-opportunities/
· Montgomery County Arts and Humanities Council – creativemoco.com
· Montgomery County Historic Property Tax Credit Program
· Maryland Humanities – mdhumanities.org/   
· Maryland State Arts Council – msac.org
· Preservation Maryland’s Heritage Fund – preservationmaryland.org/programs/heritage-fund-grants/ 
· National Endowment for the Arts – arts.gov
· National Endowment for the Humanities – neh.gov 
· Institute of Museum and Library Services – imis.gov      
· Chesapeake Bay Trust – cbtrust.org/grants/
· Maryland Department of Education –marylandpublicschools.org/about/Pages/DSFSS/Youth-Development/PSOEG.aspx
· Maryland Department of Transportation SHA, Recreational Trails Program –roads.maryland.gov/mdotsha/pages/index.aspx?PageId=98
· Preservation Maryland Resources – preservationmaryland.org/about/resources/

· Sustaining Places: Resources for Small Museums and Historic Sites – sustainingplaces.com
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